As Di P.	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 147313				
Ple	ease 1	ecord the attached document.		-		<b>y</b>	111010
То	tal nı	umber of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docum	nent: 3			
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Danny R. WRIGHT Richard J. VALAGENE Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	2. A	H.J. BA 228 SA	d address of receivents AKER & BRO., UGATUCK AVE PORT, CONNE	INC.
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В	. Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger				Result 6 V
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: <u>10/14/2011 ar</u>	nd 10/18/2011				
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 13/275	5,895	В.	Patent No	.(s)	
			Additional numbers attack	ned?	Yes 🛭 No		
	C.	Title of Application: <u>GRANU</u>	LAR FEED SUPPLEM	MENT			
5.	Nam	ne and address of party to whom core cerning document should be mailed:	теѕропdепсе	6. To	tal number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7.	Please char total fee (37	ge Deposit According to the CFR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	4850 -6400			payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	To th	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, inal document.  Apple Berrioge, Registration No. 3		ı is true a		nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the
	Jeff	y R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57	0,024 7,771 				

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0444

MOKTON	DE	ASSIGNMENT
WRIGHT		(5)

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Danny R. WRIGHT	(5)		
(1-0)	Name(s)	(2)	Richard J. VALAGENE	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)		***************************************			
				(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	H.J. Baker & Bro., Inc.			
(10)		(10)	228 Saugatuck Avenue, Westp	port, Connecticut 06880-6425		
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as				
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		<u> </u>			
		/ A Ha				
	vibbucation (annoti		mey Docket No. 147313  hich the undersigned has (have) exe	).  Excuted an application for patent in the United States of America on even		
(12)	Insert Date of	date h	erewith or	and an application for patent in the Office States of America on even		
(12)	Signing of	(12)	on			
(13)	Application  Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number			
	for filed applications	£1. J	0.4.1			
		filed		18, 2011		
	Each undersigned agretion or grant for the inventi	es to exe	with such applications and grants a cute all papers necessary in connec	tion with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to us the Assignee may deem necessary.  tion with any interference which may be declared concerning any erry way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such		
provisi	3) Each undersigned agree	es to exe	cute all papers and documents and property for Protection of Industrial Property	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or		
	<ol> <li>Each undersigned agree</li> </ol>	es to perf	form all affirmative acts which may	be necessary to obtain maintain or confirm a valid great to the April		
in the C	mica states and any other	COUNTRY 13	n which the Assignee may file a hat	tent application(s). U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue		
any and	an Branco resorting thom 2	ни аррис	ation(s) to the said Assignee, as As	signee of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full wight to accura-		
assignn	ient is binding on him and	his heirs,	successors, assigns and legal repres	ecute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this sentatives.		
may be	<ol> <li>Each undersigned here necessary or desirable in or</li> </ol>	by grants rder to co	the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl	LC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for		
recorda	tion of this document.	10 40	mpry with the fales of any issuing a	indionly, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) onposit	te.the undersigned name(s)		
Date	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Attention Signature A. Wright (SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
	This assignment should pr	eferably l	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publi	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
	hould be signed before at le	aget true u	with a second of the second of	The interest of the contract o		
Date 10/14/11 Witness Founda Hounof						
	10/14/11	:451 (WO V	Witness B	in da Homosof		
Date _	10/14/11	sast two v	(Q	Jella V. Gal		

**PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0445** 

**RECORDED: 11/28/2011** 

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(1.9)	Tonamet	(1)	Danny R. WRIGHT	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Richard J. VALAGENE				
	of Inventor(s)						
<b>(4)</b>		the u	In consideration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of ged, each undersigned agrees to assign		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	H.J. Baker & Bro., Inc.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 228 Saugatuck Avenue, Westport, Connecticut 06880-6425				
(11)	Insert	count inclu- and re to file Paten	ries: in the invention; in all applications any and all provisional, non-passue application(s), including any foreign applications under the pro-	vapplication(s) filed in any country visions of any treaty or convention; mations, extensions, reissues and re-	35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other the invention, said applications international, confirmation, substitute		
	Identification, such as Title, Case	` ,					
	Number or Foreign				<del></del>		
	Application Number	-	rney Docket No. 147313		).		
		date h	nch the undersigned has (have) exercising or	ecuted an application for patent in the	he United States of America on even		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		U.S. Application Serial Number	13/275,895			
		filed	October	18, 2011			
applica	e separate assignments in c  2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the invent	onnection ees to exe	with such applications and grants cute all papers necessary in conne	ction with any application and/or gra as the Assignee may deem necessar- tion with any interference which ma ery way possible in obtaining eviden	y. ay be declared concerning on:		
interfe	rence.						
provisi	ons of the international Co	nvention	or Protection of Industrial Proper	perform any act which may be nece y or similar agreements.			
	<ol><li>Each undersigned agn</li></ol>	ees to perf	form all affirmative acts which ma	be necessary to obtain maintain or	confirm a valid grant to the Assignee		
	<ol><li>Each undersigned auf</li></ol>	horizes an	n which the Assignee may file a pad requests the Commissioner of the	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	and other issuing authorities to issue		
me enn	in an grains resiming from s ire interest herein assigned, ment is binding on him and	and applic and that I his heirs,	ation(s) to the said Assignee, as A ne has not executed, and will not e successors, assigns and legal repre-	ssignee of the entire interest, and con eccute, any agreement(s) in conflict sentatives.	venants that he has full right to convey herewith, and agrees that this		
may be recorda	necessary or desirable in o	order to co	mply with the rules of any issuing	LC the power to insert on this assign authority, including the United State	nment any further identification that es Patent and Trademark Office, for		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	10/19/11		Inventor Signature	Keekard O. Valage	SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
then it s	This assignment should pathould be signed before at l	referably least two v	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub vitnesses who also sign here:	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
Date	10/18/11		Witness La	He Round			
Date	10/18/11		Witness 2	any Telian			
	•			/ 1	* *		

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0446